## **Current Appointments**

School Capital Fund Commission For Buncombe County

- **Terri Wells** (Chair) Board Member, BOCC Buncombe County Appointed Representative
- George Sieburg (Vice-Chair) Board Member, ACS Board Asheville City Schools Appointed Representative
- Amanda Simpkins Board Member, BCS Board Buncombe County Schools Representative
- Amanda Edwards

   Board Member, BOCC

  Buncombe County Appointed Representative
- Matt Kern President, M.C. Kern Contracting, Inc. SCFC Appointment



